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TILLAMOOK COUNTY JUSTICE COURT 
             FEE SCHEDULE 

                   October 1, 2019 
 
 
 
 Small Claims 

 
 Plaintiff Filing Fee       $  37 
 Defendant’s Answer/Counterclaim Fee    $  37 
  
 

 F.E.D. (Evictions) 

 
 Plaintiff Filing Fee       $ 88 
 Defendant Answer Fee      $ 88 
 Notice of Restitution       $ 10 
 Writ of Execution       $ 20 
 
 

 Civil Cases 
  
 Transcribe to Civil Docket (One Time Fee) ♦♦   $   9 

 Writ of Garnishment ( plus ♦♦)     $ 20    

 Bank Fee for Garnishment     Verify with Bank 
 Transcripts to Circuit Court ( plus ♦♦)     

     1.)  Transcription Fee to Justice Court    $   9    
  + 2.) Filing Fee (check payable) to Circuit Court   $ 18  
 Certified Copy of Judgment     $   9 
 Copy of Official Certificate      $ 10 
 
 
 ♦♦  Writs of Garnishments and Transcripts of Judgment require a  Civil Docket Number. 

 
 

 Sheriff’s Service **    
  Up to 2 parties      $  45 
  3 or more parties      $  25 each 
  Notice of Restitution      $  45 
  Writ of Execution - Up to 2 parties    $125 
  Writ of Execution - More than 2 parties   $  80 + $25 each 
  Delivery of Garnishment     $  25 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

           (over) 

** Note on Sheriff’s Service:  Additional Fees Will Apply if Multiple Service 
                                         Locations are requested on the same party. 
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Prevailing Party Fees  (See ORS 20.190) 

 
      No Trial      After Trial  
  
 Small Claims       $117          $135 
 F.E.D. (Evictions)     $  50           $  60 

             
 
 Court Administrative Fees 

 
 “Fix It” Dismissal Fee       $ 25 
 Traffic Violations – License Suspension Fee   $ 15 
 Return Check Fee       $ 35 
 Promissory Note Fee      $ 10 -- $60 
 

 Appeals to Circuit Court  

 

 ►  Small Claim Appeal ♦♦  

 

 ♦♦   Requires Justice Court Civil Docket Case Number $    9 

 
 + Justice Court Transcript of Judgment    $    9 
 + Small Claim Circuit Court Filing Fee  
  Check Payable to Circuit Court    $170  
 
 ►  Traffic/Violation Judgment Appeal 

 
 + Justice Court Transcript of Judgment    $   9 
 + Circuit Court Filing Fee –Traffic/Violation  
  Check Payable to Circuit Court    $281 
 
 ►  F.E.D. (Eviction)  

  
 + Justice Court Transcript of Judgment    $   9 
 + Circuit Court Filing Fee –F.E.D. (Eviction)  
  Check Payable to Circuit Court    $281 
 

       

 There are other fees which are provided for in statute.  The 
 above are the commonly used fees. The fees are set by either the 
 Legislature or the County Board of Commissioners 

 Justice Court can accept debit and credit cards for fees. We 
 accept Visa™ and MasterCard™. 

 We cannot accept debit and credit cards for fees for the Sheriff,  
 bank or Circuit Court. 
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